900252519 04/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mikelynn F Salthouse		04/11/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Town Total Health, LLC
Street Address:	532 Broadhollow Road
Internal Address:	Suite 137
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3229358	OPTIMAL OUTCOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315323437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 5162497400

Email:mpinzon@towntotal.comCorrespondent Name:Michelle Rae PinzonAddress Line 1:532 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 137

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Rae Pinzon	
Signature:	/michellepinzon/	
Date:	04/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OptimalOutcomes Agreement 4 13 Fully Executed#page1.tif source=OptimalOutcomes Agreement 4 13 Fully Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0577 OF \$40.00 3229358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mikelynn F. Salthouse, an individual residing in the State of New York ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark registration set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, Town Total Health LLC, a limited fiability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignce and hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Trademark to be assigned to Assignee.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Mikelynn F. Salthouse	Town Total Health LLC
By: Madadagas I I s I Love led	By: Mechala Maney
Name: Milli Riger I Salk Krister	Name: Michael A. NAMETE
* 	Title: CEO
Date: 4-11-2013	Date: 4-12-2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0578

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Application No.		Owner
United States of America	OPTIMAL OUTCOMES	78/829963	3229358	Mikelynn Salthouse

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 04/16/2013